

## **T Management** Continuing Education Event #5

### Bigger. Better. Back to Basics – Preventative Care in Partnership with GC America



## 4/14/2023 – 2:00 PM to 5:00 PM 3 CE Credit Hours / Including "Hands-On" T Management Education Center Colony Sq, Midtown Atlanta



T Management Nationally Approved PACE Program Provider for FAGD/MAGD credit. Approval does not imply acceptance by any regulatory authority or AGD endorsement. AL 4/1/2023 to 3/31/2025. Provider ID# 417732

# , 'GC', '

#### PEOPLE FRIENDLY AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY

Through dentists, technicians, hygienists and other dental professionals around the world, GC's quality dental care products make a major contribution to people's health. As a dental product manufacturer of global standing, GC Corporation constantly seeks to produce original products that are environmentally friendly as well as patient friendly and going a step ahead of patient's needs, while at the same time taking great care to minimize the impact of manufacturing processes on the environment.

Producing products that are people friendly and earth friendly, we will continue to create highly value-added products so as to provide oral health to the people of the world during the 21st century, a century we regard as the century of health.

#### History

- GC was founded by: Kiyoshi Nakao, Yoshinosuke Enjo and Tokuemon Mizuno on the 11<sup>th</sup> of February 1921 in Tokyo, Japan.
- 1992: GC America Inc. is established from the consolidation of Coe Laboratories & GC International USA.
- 2000: GC Corporate is awarded the Deming Award for Total Quality Management business practice excellence.
- 2004: GC Corporate was awarded the Japan Quality Medal for continued excellence.
- 2010: GC America expands Manufacturing facility for supply of key products to overseas markets.

#### More background!

- GC America Dental is a leading provider of high-quality dental products and services, based in Alsip, Illinois, USA.
- The company has a long history of innovation and excellence in the dental industry, dating back to its founding in 1981. GC America Dental offers a wide range of dental products and services, including restorative materials, preventive products, dental equipment, and continuing education programs for dental professionals.
- Their products are used by dentists, dental hygienists, and dental laboratories all over the world. The company is known for its commitment to quality and safety, with a strong focus on research and development. GC America Dental's products are rigorously tested and evaluated to ensure they meet the highest standards of quality and efficacy.
- In addition to its products and services, GC America Dental is also actively involved in community outreach and education.
- Today, GC America Dental is a trusted name in the dental industry, with a reputation for excellence and innovation. The company's commitment to quality, safety, and community make it a leader in the field of dental health.





## GC AMERICA PRESENTS...

## **Bigger.** Better. Back to Basics– Preventive Care.

- DATE: Friday April 14, 2023
- LOCATION: Tralongo Education Center
- INTENDED AUDIENCE: All Staff Welcome
- COURSE TYPE: Lecture & Hands-On
- **TIME:** 2:00p-5:00p
- CE CREDITS PROVIDED: 3

#### **COURSE DESCRIPTION**



Are you burned out on your current clinical routine? Do you wish you could offer more to your patients? Whether this is you or you just need to get a few extra CE's please join us as we explore how sometimes routine can deter us from providing essential care for our patients. Going back to basics is something we all need for a fresh reset.

#### **LEARNING OBJECTIVES**

- What the Industry States about Standard of Care for Your Patients
- How to Efficiently & Effectively Assess Your Patients
- 🕨 Hands-On Fun 😍

#### SPEAKER BIO:

J. Michelle Wright, R.D.H., lives in Birmingham, Alabama. She has over 27 years of dental industry experience including practicing as a clinical assistance and dental hygienist. She received her Bachelor of Science in Health Care Management degree from the University of Alabama at Birmingham in 2009. Michelle has since worked in various organizations with roles that include: distribution, manufacturing, marketing, business development/sales, education/training and currently holds the position of Special Markets Sales Manager for GC America. She joined the GC America team in 2013.

Please note: This course is for Dentists and Hygienists in the United States and Canada only.



Academy of General Dentistry Approved PACE Program Provider FAGD/MAGD Credit Approval does not imply acceptance by a state or provincial board of dentistry or AGD endorsement. 11/12023 to 12/31/2023 Provider ID # 216720

This activity has been planned and implemented in accordance with the standards of the Academy of General Dentistry Program Approval for Continuing Education (PACE) through the joint program provider approval of GC America Inc. The provider, GC America Inc., is approved for awarding FAGD/MAGD credit.

Refund Policy: A full refund will be issued with a written request 3 days prior to the event. Refunds will not be issued for partial or missed attendance. The registrant is responsible for returned check bank fees. Cancellation Policy: GC America Inc. reserves the right to cancel or postpone any conference because of unforeseen circumstances or insufficient enrollment. GC America Inc. manufactures and distributes products that may be discussed in this course.